Series SC
6D CHECK

Part number: C-SC-1504

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
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Sizes and pressure classes: Operating temperature:

Sizes: 2" to 24" -20006PONC ({200PF02EE0FY)

class rating: 150, 300, 600, 900,1500

Mo Bonpocam npojaxk U nogaep>Xku obpautantecs:

ApxaHrenbck (8182)63-90-72
AcTaHa+7(7172)727-132
AcTpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04
BapHayn (3852)73-04-60
Benropopg (4722)40-23-64
BpsHck (4832)59-03-52
BnagueocTok (423)249-28-31
Bonrorpap, (844)278-03-48
Bonorpa (8172)26-41-59
BopoHex (473)204-51-73
EkatepuHbypr (343)384-55-89
MBaHoBO (4932)77-34-06
MeBck (3412)26-03-58
VpkyTck (395) 279-98-46

Knprusmsa (996)312-96-26-47

KasaHb (843)206-01-48
KanuHuHrpag (4012)72-03-81
Kanyra (4842)92-23-67

Kemeposo (3842)65-04-62

Knpos (8332)68-02-04

KpacHopgap (861)203-40-90
KpacHosipck (391)204-63-61

Kypck (4712)77-13-04

Nuineuk (4742)52-20-81
MarHutoropck (3519)55-03-13
Mocksa (495)268-04-70
MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93
HabepexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41
HwkHuii Hoeropopg (831)429-08-12

KazaxctaH (772)734-952-31

HoBoky3HeLk (3843)20-46-81
Hosocunbupck (383)227-86-73
Omck  (3812)21-46-40

Open (4862)44-53-42
OpeHbypr (3532)37-68-04
MNeH3a (8412)22-31-16

MNepmb (342)205-81-47
PocTtoB-Ha-[oHy (863)308-18-15
PsasaHb (4912)46-61-64

Camapa (846)206-03-16
CaHkT-MNeTepbypr (812)309-46-40
CapartoB (845)249-38-78
CeBacTtononb (8692)22-31-93
Cumcpepononb (3652)67-13-56

Poccusa (495)268-04-70

3n. noyTta: vza@nt-rt.ru || CainT: https:https://viza.nt-rt.ru/

CmoneHck (4812)29-41-54
Coun (862)225-72-31
CraBpononb (8652)20-65-13
Cypryt (3462)77-98-35
TBepb (4822)63-31-35
Tomck (3822)98-41-53
Tyna (4872)74-02-29
TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
YnbsiHOBCK (8422)24-23-59
Yha (347)229-48-12
Xabaposck (4212)92-98-04
UenabuHck (351 )202-03-61
Uepenosel, (8202)49-02-64
ApocnaBnb (4852)69-52-93
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MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS

PART
Body
Cover
Seat Ring
Disc
Hinge
Shaft

Key

Pin

Bearing

Bearing Retainer

Gland

Gland Screw

Disc Washer

Disc Nut

Disc Nut Pin
* Body Gasket
*Gland Gasket
*0O-ring
*0O-ring
*0O-ring
*0O-ring

Screw

Body Stud

Body Nut

Cover Hex Plug

* Recommened Spare Parts
+ Condition H1150D

Carbon Stee

ASTM A216 WCC

ASTM A105/A216 WCC

ASTM A105 +316/A182 F316

ASTM A216 WCB +316/A351 CF8M

ASTM A216 WCC/WCB

Stainless Stee

Carbon Stee

Carbon Stee

316SS +PTFE +M0S2

Stainless Stee
Carbon Stee
ASTM A193 B7
Stainless Stee
Stainless Stee
Stainless Stee
Graphite
Graphite

Viton

Viton

Viton

Viton

Stainless Stee
ASTM A193 B7
ASTM A194 2H

Stainless Stee

6D Check

Carbon Steel(NACE)

ASTM A216 WCC

ASTM A105/A216 WCC

ASTM A105 +316/A182 F316

ASTM A216 WCB +316/A351 CF8M

ASTM A216 WCC/WCB

Stainless Stee

Carbon Stee

Carbon Stee

316SS +PTFE +MoS2

Stainless Stee
Carbon Stee
ASTM A193 B7M
Stainless Stee
Stainless Stee
Stainless Stee
Graphite
Graphite

Viton

Viton

Viton

Viton

Stainless Stee
ASTM A193 B7M
ASTM A194 2HM

Stainless Stee



Series CH-6D 6D Check
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT

150 Ib
in 2 3 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
size
mm 50 80 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
in 2 3 4 6 8 10 12 13 15 17 19 21 23
d
mm 51 76 102 152 203 254 305 336 387 438 489 540 591
in 8 9.5 11.5 14 19.5 24.5 27.5 31 34 38.5 38.5 42 51
L
mm 203 241 292 356 495 622 699 787 864 978 978 1067 1295
in 8 9.5 11.5 14 19.5 24.5 27.5 31 34 38.5 38.5 42 51
LI
mm 203 241 292 356 495 622 699 787 864 978 978 1067 1295
in 8.5 10 12 14.5 20 25 28 315 34.5 39 39 425 51.5
L2
mm 216 254 305 368 508 635 711 800 876 991 991 1080 1308
in 8.1 8.9 10.4 11.7 12.8 13.6 14.6 15.7 17.1
HI
mm 205 225 265 296 325 345 372 400 435
in 5.6 6.7 8.1 9.1 12.4 15.4 17.7 19.1 20.9 24.5 26.2 27.6 29.6
H2
mm 142 169 205 232 315 390 450 484 530 622 665 700 752
EST Ib 39.7 61.7 105.8 167.5 286.6 606.3 9149 1256.6 1715.2 1785.7 1926.8 2259.7 2914.5
WT

kg 18 28 48 76 130 275 415 570 778 810 874 1025 1322



Series CH-6D 6D Check
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT

300 Ib
in 2 3 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
size
mm 50 80 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
in 2 3 4 6 8 10 12 13 15 17 19 21 23
d
mm 51 76 102 152 203 254 305 336 387 438 489 540 591
in 10.5 12.5 14 17.5 21 24.5 28 33 34 38.5 40 44 53
L
mm 267 318 356 445 533 622 711 838 864 978 1016 1118 1346
in 10.5 12.5 14 17.5 21 24.5 28 33 34 38.5 40 44 53
LI
mm 267 318 356 445 533 622 711 838 864 978 1016 1118 1346
in 11.1 13.1 14.6 18.1 21.6 25.1 28.6 33.6 34.6 39.1 40.7 44.9 53.9
L2
mm 283 333 371 460 549 638 727 854 879 994 1035 1140 1368
in 7.1 8.1 9.6 11.2 12.6 13.8 15 16.1 19.1 19.5
HI
mm 180 205 245 285 320 350 380 410 485 495
in 6.6 8.3 9.4 11.5 13.3 16 19.6 20.9 23.2 25.9 27.5 29.1 31.4
H2
mm 167 212 240 291 338 407 499 532 590 659 699 740 798
EST Ib 57.3 101.4 154.3 308.6 414.5 639.3 941.4 1291.9 1730.6 2006.2 3073.2 3747.8 4724.4
WT
kg 26 46 70 140 188 290 427 586 785 910 1394 1700 2143
600 Ib
in 2 3 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
size
mm 50 80 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600
in 2 3 4 6 8 10 12 13 15 17 19 21 23
d
mm 51 76 102 152 203 254 305 336 387 438 489 540 591
in 11.5 14 17 22 26 31 33 35 39 43 47 51 55
L
mm 292 356 432 559 660 787 838 889 991 1092 1194 1295 1397
in 11.5 14 17 22 26 31 33 35 39 43 47 51 55
LI
mm 292 356 432 559 660 787 838 889 991 1092 1194 1295 1397
in 11.6 14.1 17.1 22.1 26.1 31.1 33.1 35.1 39.1 43.1 47.2 51.4 55.4
L2
mm 295 359 435 562 664 791 841 892 994 1095 1200 1305 1407
in 7.9 9.4 11 12 13 14.6 15.7 16.9 18.5 19.9
HI
mm 200 240 280 305 330 370 400 430 470 505
in 8.6 10.4 11.9 12.8 15.4 18.1 20.9 22.5 24.8 28.7 29.8 33.5 34.6
H2
mm 219 263 302 324 390 460 531 572 630 728 757 850 880
EsT Ib 77.2 101.4 231.5 463 738.5 12125 1433 1827.6 2667.5 3291.4 4303.4 55115 7321.4
WT

kg 35 46 105 210 335 550 650 829 1210 1493 1952 2500 3321



Series

size

LI

HI

H2

EST

size

LI

HI

H2

EST
WT

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

Ib

CH-6D

50

51

14.5

368

14.5

368

14.6

371

8

204

112.4

51

50

51

14.5

368

14.5

368

14.6

371

8

204

112.4

IWVIZA

80

76

15

381

15

381

15.1

384

11.1

283

198.4

20

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT

100

102

18

457

18

457

18.1

460

12.5

318

343.9

156

80

76

18.5

470

18.5

470

18.6

473

329

315.3

143

150

152

24

610

24

610

24.1

613

8.7

220

13.6

345

615.1

279

100

102

21.5

546

21.5

546

21.6

549

14.4

365

471.8

214

200

203

29

737

29

737

29.1

740

10

255

17.1

435

900 Ib
10 12
250 300
10 12
254 305
33 38
838 965
33 38
838 965
33.1 38.1
841 968
11.8 12.8
300 325
20 23.4
509 594

14

350

12.5

324

40.5

1029

40.5

1029

40.9

1038

13.6

345

25.2

640

1040.6 1660.1 2072.3 2645.5

472 753 940
1500 Ib
6 8

150 200
55 75
146 194
27.8 32.8
705 832
27.8 32.8
705 832
28 33.1
711 841
8.7 10.4
220 265
16.5 20.5
420 521

868.6 1452.8
394 659

1200

10

250

9.5

241

39

991

39

991

39.4

1000

12.8

325

23.6

599

16

400

14.5

375

44.5

1130

44.5

1130

44.9

1140

15

380

27.2

692

3728

1691

2092.2

949

18

450

16.5

425

48

1219

48

1219

1232

16.5

420

29.9

760

4850.1

2200

289

445

1130

445

1130

45.1

1146

14.6

370

26.9

682

3571.4

1620

6D Check

20 22 24
500 550 600
18.5 20.5 22.5
473 524 572
52 61
1321 1549
52 61
1321 1549
52.5 61.7
1334 1568
17.9 21.5
455 545
33.1 37.4
842 950
6541 10141.1
2967 4600
14 16
350 400
12.5 14.3
317 362
49.5 54.5
1257 1384
49.5 54.5
1257 1384
50.2 55.4
1276 1407
15.7 17.2
400 438
28.9 31.2
735 793
4409.2 5562.2
2000 2523

Part number: C-SC-1504



ApxaHrenbck (8182)63-90-72
ActaHa +7(7172)727-132
AcTpaxaHb (8512)99-46-04
BapHayn (3852)73-04-60
Benropop (4722)40-23-64
BpsHck (4832)59-03-52
BnagmBocTok (423)249-28-31
Bonrorpag (844)278-03-48
Bonoraa (8172)26-41-59
BopoHex (473)204-51-73
EkatepuHbypr (343)384-55-89
MBaHoBo (4932)77-34-06
WxeBck (3412)26-03-58
WpkyTck (395) 279-98-46

Kupruasus (996)312-96-26-47

Mo Bonpocam npoaax 1 noaaepXku obpallantecs:

KazaHb (843)206-01-48
KanuHuHrpag (4012)72-03-81
Kanyra (4842)92-23-67
Kemeposo (3842)65-04-62
Kupos (8332)68-02-04
KpacHopap (861)203-40-90
KpacHospck (391)204-63-61
Kypck (4712)77-13-04
Nuneuk (4742)52-20-81
MarnuToropck (3519)55-03-13
Mockea (495)268-04-70
MypmaHck (8152)59-64-93

HabepexHble YenHbl (8552)20-53-41

HwxHuin Hoeropog (831)429-08-12
KasaxcraH (772)734-952-31

HoBoky3HeLk (3843)20-46-81
HoBocunbnpck (383)227-86-73
Omck  (3812)21-46-40

Open (4862)44-53-42
OpeHbypr (3532)37-68-04
MNeH3a (8412)22-31-16

MNepmb (342)205-81-47
PoctoB-Ha-[loHy (863)308-18-15
PsizaHb (4912)46-61-64

Camapa (846)206-03-16
CaHkT-TeTepbypr (812)309-46-40
CapatoB (845)249-38-78
Ceactonone (8692)22-31-93
Cumdeponone (3652)67-13-56

Poccns (495)268-04-70
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CmoneHck (4812)29-41-54
Coun (862)225-72-31
Crapononk (8652)20-65-13
Cypryt (3462)77-98-35
Teepb (4822)63-31-35
Tomck (3822)98-41-53

Tyna (4872)74-02-29
TiomeHb (3452)66-21-18
YnesaHoBck (8422)24-23-59
Yda (347)229-48-12
Xabapoeck (4212)92-98-04
YenabuHck (351)202-03-61
Yepenosel (8202)49-02-64
fApocnaenb (4852)69-52-93
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